áçáçáçáç  ST16C1450/51
2.97V TO 5.5V UART
OCTOBER 2003
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ST16C1450, ST16C1451 series (here on
denoted as the 145X) is a universal asynchronous
receiver and transmitter (UART). The 145X is foot
print compatible to the SSI 73M1550 and SSI

ST16C1450/51  áçáçáçáç
2.97V TO 5.5V UART REV. 4.2.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
DEVICE STATUS
ST16C1450CP28 28-Lead PDIP 0°C to +70°C Discontinued. See the ST16C1450CQ48 for a replacement.
ST16C1450CJ28 28-Lead PLCC 0°C to +70°C Active
ST16C1450CQ48 48-Lead TQFP 0°C to +70°C Active
ST16C1451CP28 28-Lead PDIP 0°C to +70°C Discontinued. See the ST16C1450CQ48 for a replacement.
ST16C1451CJ28 28-Lead PLCC 0°C to +70°C Discontinued. See the ST16C1450CQ48 for a replacement.
ST16C1451CQ48 48-Lead TQFP 0°C to +70°C Discontinued. See the ST16C1450CQ48 for a replacement.
ST16C1450IP28 28-Lead PDIP -40°C to +85°C Discontinued. See the ST16C1450IQ48 for a replacement.
ST16C1450IJ28 28-Lead PLCC -40°C to +85°C Active
ST16C1450IQ48 48-Lead TQFP -40°C to +85°C Active
ST16C1451IP28 28-Lead PDIP -40°C to +85°C Discontinued. See the ST16C1450IQ48 for a replacement.
ST16C1451IJ28 28-Lead PLCC -40°C to +85°C Discontinued. See the ST16C1450IQ48 for a replacement.
ST16C1451IQ48 48-Lead TQFP -40°C to +85°C Discontinued. See the ST16C1450IQ48 for a replacement.
4
áçáçáçáç  ST16C1450/51
REV. 4.2.0 2.97V TO 5.5V UART
PIN DESCRIPTIONS